
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040033-2024 

Contract

Approved Clinician Training - Lot 3 - Southwest and
Southeast

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040033

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047b4f  

Published 12 December 2024, 9:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Wellington House, 133-135 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

Contact

NHSE Commercial

Email

england.workforcecommercialteam@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040033-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040033-2024
mailto:england.workforcecommercialteam@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Approved Clinician Training - Lot 3 - Southwest and Southeast

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of training places for mental health law training to support mental health
professionals to apply to become Approved Clinicians via the portfolio route.

The maximum contract value for each lot is:

Lot 3: University of Exeter - Southwest and Southeast - £641,160.00

The Awarded Contracts shall be payable based on the volume of activity with a maximum
price per learner.

The minimum viable cohort per lot is 20 learners per annum.

The contract period will be for (24) months, with the option to extend for a further 2 periods
of (12) months each, subject to annual review and available budget.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £641,160

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of training places for mental health law training to support mental health
professionals to apply to become Approved Clinicians via the portfolio route.

The maximum contract value for each lot is:

Lot 3: University of Exeter - Southwest and Southeast - £641,160.00

The Awarded Contracts shall be payable based on the volume of activity with a maximum
price per learner.

The minimum viable cohort per lot is 20 learners per annum.

The contract period will be for (24) months, with the option to extend for a further 2 periods
of (12) months each, subject to annual review and available budget.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-020685

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UNIVERSITY OF EXETER

/Notice/020685-2024


Page 6 to 7

Northcote House, the Queen’s Drive, Exeter, Devon

Exeter

EX4 4QJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

Company number: RC000653 Charity Reference Number: X9538

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £641,160

Lowest offer: £641,160 / Highest offer: £641,160 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

Wellington House, 133-135 Waterloo Rd

London

SE1 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-01T09:12:18+0100
	TCPDF




